3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20F£82017 | TB | GB
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 18000468 TR ETREE
B ECR-18-017245 310CT2018 | TB GB
2836537-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-19-009480 azes | JAH | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836537-2 C o0 G K PNEUMATIC
7-2836537-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 440 mm [.173] O
INSUL [6.86 mm [.270] 0 -2 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ~ PV ] 1633782-4  FENCE 26|
408-35047 L) -] 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
RN 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
RN 2119082-4  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME : OUTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, SEALED FAKRA - 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
Zﬁl 4.40-5.50 mm [.173-.217 IN] 3N - | | | 20793831 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 180
TERMINAL (1432145 ) ) RN 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
appl 1eaTonEd T 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SPECTIFICATION - - i - 1 1 [752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
RN 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
22726334 23016414 430 - 5.20 mm -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
RN 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
RN 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
*WARN T NG BN 455888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ON INSTALLATION, StET WIke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
SI/E P mm [ INCH] L | REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER s c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE gg
- RN 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION
RG- 08 9 5.0 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 168076-1 TSCREW DRIVE RH_ RS 7 « 138 56
(10 ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I 1680832 SW,@WHD@R)%% M4X&O 50
RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - ] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N - | 1| 1338685-4 |PAWL. FLCD 56
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L c168083-3  |oCR, SKT AD CAP, RoRS, M4 X 12.0 04
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 SN 1605810°1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL oPECIAL -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RN 1-1803583-7 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE HN I I 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 44
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — b 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M8 X 40) 41
A RN 1803746-2  |ADJUSTABLE TERMINAL SUPPORT 34
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - D 2 1-2079383-3 [SCR. BHSC., RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
/6\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~ | 2|2 | 4-2844962-¢ |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 2844992-5 |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. _ 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/1N SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 RECOMMENDED FOR STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. S I cce85-1  |SPRING, COMPHESSION 4l
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. -] 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A\ RN 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
MUST FEED OFF OF SLOT.
N - ] 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR |3
/3\ SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 FOR SOLDER DIAMETER -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
TO VERIFY BRAID CRIMP HEIGHT. - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 1]
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - b T ] T-2119805-8 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] 1803808-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT SPECIAL 9
N T2 ] 1803813-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION SPECIAL 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 9
RN 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
RN 2-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 9-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
RN 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 3-1633723-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE © 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T T R A e o TEDEC20TE — TE Comect v
M. HERR — Y
Cﬁ LAl 16DEC20T6 > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 16DEC2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836537 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

////ﬁ::>REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—=— 1.08+0.13 REF
‘E')REF (P A

([
jE( 24.30£0.13

4.3 REF

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT
HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

— 19.0+£0.95

E— A
E{ |

=

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

DETALL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF @ﬁqﬂ REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

5 =

LI €!i?REF
e = 4.540.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ol o 16DEC20TE G— TE Connectivit
M. HERR — Y
CHK 16DEC2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I6DEC2016 |nAme ‘
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 4@§{::}2&§ s R ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MIGLES . *
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836537 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBE R
2-2836537-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836537-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 440 mm [.173] O
INSUL [6.86 mm [.270] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
10835047 L] ~ [ 2] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-4  |FENCE 267
- 1803078-2  |[SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME : OUTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, SEALED FAKRA - | 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c4]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH _ LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | 1| cB4494D-1 AIR FEED MODULE =
i e o - 20793831 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 ¥ 8) 180
EURTIOE : Sl : - 993111 - PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
T ~ | 1 | 8-20280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECTEICATION - 1752353-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED _W o]
-4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-2  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT FWARNING o L LIS 12
ST7F FEJ am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ] 1 12864940940378% Eg;% é?%?éNgUIDE 22
RG-58 5 5 0 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T ST Ui TRouT Cnr 55
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 1558888 |SPACTR. CRINMPER Y
ﬂ!!ﬂ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
zf: REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 071802270 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
Lﬁl - 1338685-4  |[PAWL, FEED 56
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, | 1-5018030-0 |NUF, HEX, REG, Rofis, M3.o Sy
- 18038161 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL SPECTAL 51
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! 1803602-2  |SCR, BASC, RoHs (M8 X 40) 41
- 1803746-2  [ADJUSTABLE TERMINAL SUPPORT 34
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -2 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 4-284496c-c |SPACLR, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - W 2844992-5  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY #1-23419-5 L[OC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 [-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 08
LEL SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 RECOMMENDED FOR STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. B ceedd- | SPRING, COMPRESS ION c |
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - | 240792- DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A - 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
MUST FEED OFF OF SLOT. — 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
zf: SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 FOR SOLDER DIAMETER -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TO VERIFY BRAID CRIMP HEIGHT. - 1 [-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1]
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ] 1-2119805-8 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 18038081 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT SPECIAL 9
| | 1803813-2  [ANVIL, COMBINATION SPECIAL 8
|- f f 7
|- f f 6
- 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 9-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | 3-1633723-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 0 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEDECZTS — TE Commect vt
M. HERR Y
CHTK LAl 16DEC2016 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 16DEC2016 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836537 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY C
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

(:) COPYRIGHT 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

Qm STROKE

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

///g::>REF
4.3 REF}
@ REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.08x£0.13

1]

-

©
©

A

24.30£0.13

32.31x0.

|

05

|

=

ZZZZ; E{ 19.0£0.5
-

ZF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(I

L1 L]

—= ~=—4.50%0.

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\\\\WﬂDRH
50

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

RiZation’ | DuN 16DEC2016 o
M HERR (G TE Connectivity
CHTK o 16DEC2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 16DEC2016 |NamE ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Giité E
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836537
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2836537-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2836537-7

